

फाइल सं: PAS/1-2/ CUHP/17/1702 हिमाचल प्रदेश केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Himachal Pradesh (Accredited by NAAC with A+ Grade with CGPA of 3.42) (भौतिकी एवं खगोल विज्ञान विभाग) शाहपुर परिसर, शाहपुर , जिला - काँगड़ा, हिमाचल प्रदेश – 176206 www.cuhimachal.ac.in



Dated: 1 1 - 08-2023

## **NOTICE**

This is to **inform** that the **PhD Pre- submission Seminar of Doctoral thesis of Mr. Ankush**, Roll No.**CUHP17RDPHY03**, Ph.D. Scholar, Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, School of Physical and Material Sciences (SoPMS), has been **fixed** on 14<sup>th</sup> **August**. **2023 at 10:30AM** (onwards) in the **Seminar Hall**, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.

He has been allowed for pre-submission presentation of one hour on said date & time followed by question-answer session.

A gettimm

Head, Department of Physics &Astronomical Science

## Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Mr. Ankush, Ph.D. Scholar, Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 2. Prof. B. C. Chauhan, Supervisor, Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, CentralUniversity of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 3. All members of the Department Research Committee (DRC), Department of Physics andAstronomical Science, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 4. Director Research, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dhauladhar Parisar -1
- 5. The Controller of Examination, Central University of Himachal Pardesh, Dharamshala,
- 6. All faculty members of the Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- All Ph.D. Sttudents of Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, Central University ofHimachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 8. Notice Board, Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, Central University of HimachalPradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.

geelihow

Head, Department of Physics &Astronomical Science